

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Engineer, RHD Pabna Road Division, Pabna Phone: 02588845853

E-mail: rhdpabna@gmail.com / eepab@rhd.gov.bd



Memo No:35.01.7600.459.07.001.23-3749

Date: 12/11/2023

e-GP Tender(OTM) Notice

e-Tenders are invited in e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) by Executive Engineer, RHD, Road Division, Pabna for the procurement of following works. e-Tender details can be downloaded from e-GP System Portal "http://www.eprocure.gov.bd" for purchase. This is an online Tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline / hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, please register on e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd).

Tender ID,	Name of work / Supply	Tender	Last Date and	Tender Closing
Ref. No.		Document last selling /	Time for Tender	Date and Time
		downloading	Security	
	Devemont Development 1 0: 1 Div	Date and Time	Submission	
901807, 12/e- GP/OTM/P RD/2023- 2024	Pavement Repairing and Single Bituminous Surface Treatment (SBST) work at Ch.00+000 to 00+650, Ch.00+915 to 2+500 and Ch.3+500 to 3+965 km of Ramchandrapur Rail gate -Bhangura (Jogatola Bazzar) Road (Z-6036) under Pabna Road Division during the year 2023-2024.	26-Nov-2023 16:00	27-Nov -2023 13:00	27-Nov -2023 15:00
901808, 13/e- GP/OTM/P RD/2023- 2024	Pavement Repairing and Single Bituminous Surface Treatment (SBST) work at Ch. 37+003 to 39+782 of Pabna -Sujanagar-Natakhola Ferry Ghat (Badherhat) Road (R-601) under Pabna Road Division During the year 2023-2024.	26-Nov-2023 16:00	27-Nov -2023 13:00	27-Nov -2023 15:00
901809, 14/e- GP/OTM/P RD/2023- 2024	Partial Re-Construction of Damaged Pavement, Bituminous Carpeting and Single Bituminous Surface Treatment (SBST) work at Ch. 0+650 to 0+915 of Ramchandrapur Rail gate -Bhangura (Jogatola Bazzar) Road (Z-6036) under Pabna Road Division during the year 2023-2024.	26-Nov-2023 16:00	27-Nov -2023 13:00	27-Nov -2023 15:00

Accepted tenders will be opened online immediately after closing time.

(Abul Monsur Ahmed)
Executive Engineer, RHD
Road Division, Pabna